Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-405
May 28, 2019
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Page 1 of 2
Rogowski Coil
Flexible Current Transformers
Description

Operating Temperature -4°F to 158°F (-20°C to 70°C)
Maximum Storage Temperature 176°F (80°C)
Nominal Weight (2-meter wire lead) R16 5 oz (136 g)
 R24 6 oz (181 g)
 R36 8 oz (227 g)
Safety Working Voltage 1000 Vrms, maximum
Dielectric Strength 7400 Vac around coil
 1000 Vac rated leads
Certifications UL Recognized to UL Standard 61010-1
 cUL Recognized to CAN/CSA Standard
 C22.2 No. 61010-1
CE Conformity CE Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
RoCoils with Wire Lead Length A: 118 inches or 9.8 feet (3 meters) long
SCT-R16-A4-U Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 16” (40 cm); 4.5" (11.5 cm) opening; 3-meter wire
SCT-R24-A4-U Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 24” (60 cm); 7.0” (18 cm) opening; 3-meter wire
SCT-R36-A4-U Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 36” (90 cm); 10.8 (28 cm) opening; 3-meter wire
RoCoils with Wire Lead Length B: 276 inches or 23 feet (7 meters) long
SCT-R16-A4-U-7 Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 16” (40 cm); 4.5" (11.5 cm) opening; 7-meter wire
SCT-R24-A4-U-7 Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 24” (60 cm); 7.0” (18 cm) opening; 7-meter wire
SCT-R36-A4-U-7 Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 36” (90 cm); 10.8 (28 cm) opening; 7-meter wire
RoCoils with Wire Lead Length C: 590 inches or 49 feet (15 meters) long; (SPECIAL ORDER; 1-3 Week Leadtime)
SCT-R16-A4-U-15 Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 16” (40 cm); 4.5" (11.5 cm) opening; 15-meter wire
SCT-R36-A4-U-15 Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 36” (90 cm); 10.8 (28 cm) opening; 15-meter wire